PEACEBUILDING FUND

Project Budget Révision & Noh cost Extension request
project Number: PBPHRFfGZMy&nmar 4 00084739 as recorded on GATEWAY

Project Title: Effective [mpleriéntation of the 1612 Action Plan agreed between the Government

Duration of Project (fram —to):
e As per original approvali

Date of Submission: 22 March 2013

Reason revision is belig requestad:.

The three UN project partners: (UNICEE, ILO and UNHCR) are hereby requesting a no cost
extension until 31 December 2013 in order to ensuse that planned activities are implemented
during the project period.
The no ¢ost extension i
discharge of children b

access restrictions have initially: limited monitoring activities. Similarly, internal
administrative issues have delayed the process of hiring expert staff by some of the project

partners. .

" UNICEF and fts partners will prioritizé p
the remaining period of the project to: pport the identification process of under 18 in the
Tatmadaw in view of their discharge. As such, no.chiange to the approved budget is
currently requested; However; should thig figures of children released from the Tatmadaw
continue to be low; reallocation of some funds to alternatives activities related to
peacebuilding, including engagement with nofi-state actors might need to be congidered. No
change in the budget has been requested by ILO. _
UNHCR is requesting changes to some of the budget lines of the current budget and will as
a result prioritize staffingcosts in favour of some material assistance costs over the
remaining project periad in ordér to reinforce advocacy and monitoring interventions and
because the material assistance costs to the Imniigration teams have been lower than
expected as a resu It of slower than expected identification, registration and discharge
process. The budget will also now enable UNHCR to support the cost of issuing identity
documents to those who are released from the Myanmar Army under the Forced Labour
Complaint Mechanism agreed between International Eabour Organization {(ILO) and the
Government of Myanmar, -

quested due to the fact that the identification, registration and
e Tatmadaw has been slower than initially expected and that




Revised budget if applicable: for UNHCR

1. Staff and other personnel 75,726 +17,622 93,348
2: Supplies, Commoditics, Materials 23,733 3522 20,211
?}'. Equ;;:}ment,i \frerh‘:lc‘!es‘, and Furniture 4,000 -3,000 1,000
(including Depreciation). : SR
4. Contractual services 0 o

5. Travel

7. General Operéﬂng and oth

Sub_Tgtal iject CGSt

8. Indirect Support Costs 7%.

oL

On behalf of Representative of National Authorities (s)-and Recipient UN O

Mr. Bertrand Bainvel

Y 2 Ol UNICEE

__Representative;

‘Myanmar Couniry

Office

rganization (s):

Mr. Steve Marshall

TLO Linison Officer,
TLO Lizison Office,
Myanmar

.;: Mr. Johannes G, ten Feld

UNHCR |

Represen{ative,
Myanmar Country

T —n

_O{fice

UN RC/HC




IRF - PROJECT BUDGET REVISION- NON COST EXTENSION ONLY

TEMPLATE 2.4

6. Decision of the Head of the Peacebuilding Support Office

M Approve
] Approve with modification/condition
] Defer

Comments (if any):

[

i

Ms Judy Chen H‘%Pku&s
Assistant-Secretary General forPeacebuilding Support

I R R R N R N R T Y TraBeRsEs IS LITELEILIEARIIROIRIESIEIIR SR

Signature Date

Page 3 of 3









